Seed yield per plant (g): The selected plants were harvested, threshed and winnowed 

separately.     

10.3.9. Characterization of Bottle gourd Germplasm 

The experiment was conducted at the Plant Genetic Resources Center, BARI, Joydebpur, 

Gazipur during 2019-2020. Two hundred eighteen (218) accessions of bottle gourd 

collected from different districts and five (5) check varieties were taken in this study. The 

seeds were sown in poly bags on 13 November, 2019. After 15 days, the seedlings were 

transplanted in prepared pits in the field.